
Submitted by:

Prepared by:
For reading:

Chair of the Assembly
Department of Law
October 29, 2002

Date;:.-

a.ERK'S OFFICE

APP~O~
j2-_~[--~~~

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AO NO. 2002-151

AN ORDINANCE CONTINUING OR REESTABLISHING THE ON-SITE WASTEWATER
SYSTEM TECHNICAL REVIEW BOARD PURSUANT TO ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE
SECnON 4.05.150.

f
"

2

3

4

5

6

7

$

:g

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1~ Pursuant to Anchorage Municipal Code Section 4.05.150, the On-site Wastewater
System Technical Review Board shall be and is hereby continued and reestablished as set forth in
Anchorage Municipal Code section 4.40.150 for an additional period of three (3) years from and
after December 31,2002. During the period of time from and after December 31,2002 until the
effective date of this ordinance, all actions of the On-site Wastewater System Technical Review
Board, all appointments thereto and all unexpired ternts of its members shall continue to be and
constitute the actions of, appointments to and the unexpired ternts of its members, as the case may
be, as if it had not been terntinated by operation of law.

1
1
~
11

.1
,

" .-

1.

1

~;

~

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2-

J

3 :

j

Section 2. Nothing in this ordinance shall be taken as or constitute any approval, ratification,
implementation of, or ruling or action by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly on any action of the
On-site Wastewater System Technical Review Board.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Assembly

A nEST:

~

AM 881-2002/AIK 113-~OO2

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
1.
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
:9'.
0

1.

.2



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 881-2002

Meeting Date: October 29.2002

Chair of the AssemblyFrom:1"
2
3
4
5
6
7

AD 2002-151; Continuing/Reestablishing the On-site Wastewater System
Technical Review Board.

Subject:

As directed by AMC 1.05.110 the Municipal Clerk has notified the Assembly by AM 855-2002 of
the forthcoming expiration of the On-site Wastewater System Technical Review Board during the
current calendar year under the general sunset provision of AMC 4.05.150. Among those listed was
the referenced body and whose existence is scheduled to expire December 31, 2002. AMC section
4.05.150 requires a public hearing at which the board or commission must demonstrate a public
need for its continued existence. The Assembly may continue, reestablish or permit the board or

commission to terminate.

1

1,
1:
1
1;
1,
1,
.1
t
1
'2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

The purpose of the referenced ordinance is to fulfill compliance with the sunset provisions of Title 4
and to provide an opportunity to the Assembly to continue, reestablish or discontinue the referenced

body.

Prepared by:Respectfully submitted:

/... "A

William A. Greene
Municipal Attorney

Dick Traini
Chair of the

G:\MA T\Dennis\Assembiy mayor docs\Onsite wastewater systems AO & AM.doc

AD 2002-151

8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9



Work Flow History Report Page 1 of 1

Home

Library

Search Inf or-matJ on T echnolo~ Deparunem.
Home I Library I Search I HelpBack

User Profile
Work Flow History Report

Portal Design
Subscriptions for cabanh

Workflow In Queue for cabanh Workflow History

II~ IIPo-WorkflQW~ Action Date Action U$~ ReYls

Legal_SubWorkflow 9/25/02
6:02 PM

IApprovellwheelerdaliPubliC 000264 '10

Content Manager
New Check In
Ordinance ~

Checked Out Content

Content Checked Out By User

Work In Progress

Active Workflows

Dev_Svs_SubWorkfiow 9/26/02
11:01 AM

Approvellmurdyjw !PublicI 000264 110

IHHS_SubWorkflOW 9/26/02
11:56 AM

ApprovelUonesjl Public 000264 '~O

OMB_SubWorkfiow 10/2/02
10:50 AM

Approvellh-scaclPublic ~lfO

Mun iManager _SubWorkfiow 10/2/02
11:33 AM

Approve" poseyjm Public
-

000264 110

Mun iMgrCoord_SubWorkfiow 10/2/02
2:18 PM

Approve"bealejl Public 1000264 110

INTRODUCTION

~
~\~,..\J'

~,1.1('\

10/2/2002


