CLERK'S OFFICE

APPROVED

Date: /2-/7-02

32

Submitted by: Prepared by:

Chair of the Assembly Department of Law October 29, 2002

For reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AO NO. 2002-151

1	AN ORDINANCE CONTINUING OR REESTABLISHING THE ON-SITE WASTEWATER
2	SYSTEM TECHNICAL REVIEW BOARD PURSUANT TO ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE
3	SECTION 4.05.150.
4	
5	
6	THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:
7	
8	Section 1. Pursuant to Anchorage Municipal Code Section 4.05.150, the On-site Wastewater
9	System Technical Review Board shall be and is hereby continued and reestablished as set forth in
10	Anchorage Municipal Code section 4.40.150 for an additional period of three (3) years from and
11	after December 31, 2002. During the period of time from and after December 31, 2002 until the
12	effective date of this ordinance, all actions of the On-site Wastewater System Technical Review
13	Board, all appointments thereto and all unexpired terms of its members shall continue to be and
14	constitute the actions of, appointments to and the unexpired terms of its members, as the case may
15	be, as if it had not been terminated by operation of law.
16	
17	Section 2. Nothing in this ordinance shall be taken as or constitute any approval, ratification,
18	implementation of, or ruling or action by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly on any action of the
19	On-site Wastewater System Technical Review Board.
20	
21	Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Assembly.
22	2002
23	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 17th day of December, 2002.
24	
25	
26	Chair of the Assembly
27	
28	ATTEST:
29	d m.
30	ely // bys
31	Muniogral Cloth

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 881-2002

Meeting Date: October 29, 2002

1	From:	Chair of the Assembly						
2				0 4	***	G4		
3 4	Subject:	AO 2002-151; Continuing/Reestable Technical Review Board.	lishing the	On-site	Wastewater	System		
5		Technical Review Board.						
6	As directed b	by AMC 1.05.110 the Municipal Clerk ha	as notified t	he Assemt	oly by AM 855	5-2002 of		
7	the forthcoming expiration of the On-site Wastewater System Technical Review Board during the							
8	current calen	dar year under the general sunset provision	on of AMC	4.05.150. <i>i</i>	Among those l	isted was		
9		ed body and whose existence is scheduled						
10	4.05.150 requires a public hearing at which the board or commission must demonstrate a public							
11		continued existence. The Assembly may	continue,	reestablish	or permit the	board or		
12	commission	to terminate.						
13	TTI	- felt - referenced andinomos is to fulfill or	ampliance II	rith the cun	set provisions	of Title 4		
14	The purpose of the referenced ordinance is to fulfill compliance with the sunset provisions of Title 4 and to provide an opportunity to the Assembly to continue, reestablish or discontinue the referenced							
15	body.	ie an opportunity to the Assembly to cont	muc, reesta	onsh or dis	commue die re	Horonooa		
16 17	body.							
18	Respectfully	submitted:	Prepared	by:				
19			-	-				
20	1	2						
21	Slike	hains fgm						
22	Dick Hann	/ //		A. Greene				
23	Chair of the	Assembly	Municip	al Attorney	У			
24								
25								
26								
2 7 2 8								
2 9	G:\MAT\Dennis	Assembly mayor docs\Onsite wastewater systems A	O & AM.doc					

⋒H

Home



Library



Search

Go



User Profile

Portal Design
Subscriptions for cabanh
Workflow In Queue for cabanh

Content Manager New Check In

Ordinance



Content Checked Out By User

Work In Progress
Active Workflows

Checked Out Content

Municipality of Anchorage

Information Technology Department

Back Home | Library | Search | Help

Work Flow History Report

A02002-151

Workflow History

Workflow Name	Action Date	Action	User	Security Group	Content ID	Revis
Legal_SubWorkflow	9/25/02 6:02 PM	Approve	wheelerda	Public	000264	0
Dev_Svs_SubWorkflow	9/26/02 11:01 AM	Approve	murdyjw	Public	000264	0
HHS_SubWorkflow	9/26/02 11:56 AM	Approve	jonesjl	Public	000264	0
OMB_SubWorkflow	10/2/02 10:50 AM	Approve	frascacl	Public	000264	0
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	10/2/02 11:33 AM	Approve	poseyjm	Public	000264	0
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	10/2/02 2:18 PM	Approve	bealejl	Public	000264	0

INTRODUCTION

SOUS OCT -2 PM 2:43